
                               Wisconsin Private College Championships
                               Leeson Park - Hosted by Beloit College
                                          Beloit, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                  **** Womens' 6000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6295  Ally Verbauwhede              Sr  Edgewood                       22:58.2  6:10 
      2    2 6263  Emma Ahrens                   Fr  Concordia (Wis.)               23:12.0  6:14 
      3    3 6268  Alicia Kawa                   Jr  Concordia (Wis.)               23:34.9  6:20 
      4    4 6259  Kylie Smith                   Jr  Carthage                       23:56.3  6:26 
      5    5 6274  Ainara Sainz De Rozas         So  Concordia (Wis.)               24:02.8  6:27 
      6    6 6332  Carsen Gatz                   Sr  St. Norbert                    24:27.1  6:34 
      7    7 6218  Rebekah Buboltz               So  Carroll (Wis.)                 24:27.1  6:34 
      8    8 6264  Melanie Arvis                 So  Concordia (Wis.)               24:27.4  6:34 
      9    9 6333  Ellee Grunwald                Jr  St. Norbert                    24:31.6  6:35 
     10   10 6338  Faith Mertzig                 Sr  St. Norbert                    24:39.2  6:37 
     11   11 6278  Danielle Van Grinsven         So  Concordia (Wis.)               24:44.2  6:39 
     12   12 6335  Ella Jerdee                   Jr  St. Norbert                    24:46.5  6:39 
     13   13 6251  Kylie Florance                Fr  Carthage                       24:48.2  6:40 
     14   14 6273  Abigail Poehlman              So  Concordia (Wis.)               24:53.7  6:41 
     15   15 6246  Liliana Bednarek              Fr  Carthage                       24:57.3  6:42 
     16   16 6281  Anessa Yim                    Sr  Concordia (Wis.)               25:01.5  6:43 
     17   17 6327  Brenna Cisler                 Sr  St. Norbert                    25:01.6  6:43 
     18   18 6206  Simone De Montigny            So  Beloit                         25:06.2  6:44 
     19   19 6340  Chloe Pierson                 Sr  St. Norbert                    25:12.6  6:46 
     20   20 6291  Emily Austin                  Jr  Edgewood                       25:28.0  6:50 
     21   21 6339  Bijou Phillips                Fr  St. Norbert                    25:35.7  6:52 
     22      6276  Ella Stader                   Jr  Concordia (Wis.)               25:59.9  6:59 
     23   22 6366  Ashlee Mueller                Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             26:00.3  6:59 
     24      6266  Mary Grace Cleinmark          Sr  Concordia (Wis.)               26:03.9  7:00 
     25   23 6249  Leela Desharnais              So  Carthage                       26:05.9  7:00 
     26   24 6231  Natalie Parent                So  Carroll (Wis.)                 26:10.8  7:02 
     27      2762  Carolyn Evers                                                    26:13.4  7:03 
     28      6341  Kera Riley                    Fr  St. Norbert                    26:15.9  7:03 
     29      6343  Kendra Troxel                 Fr  St. Norbert                    26:15.9  7:03 
     30      6336  Sarah Kulas                   Jr  St. Norbert                    26:20.6  7:04 
     31   25 6227  Annikka Johnson               Sr  Carroll (Wis.)                 26:22.8  7:05 
     32   26 6232  Alivia Rass                   Sr  Carroll (Wis.)                 26:23.0  7:05 
     33   27 6219  Brooke Davies                 Fr  Carroll (Wis.)                 26:24.8  7:06 
     34      6303  Emma Ziepke                   Fr  Lakeland                       26:25.6  7:06 
     35   28 6250  Liz Eck                       Jr  Carthage                       26:27.4  7:06 
     36   29 6253  Julie Heinrichs               Jr  Carthage                       26:28.4  7:07 
     37   30 6254  Katie Jerbi                   So  Carthage                       26:34.8  7:08 
     38   31 6233  Anika Tollerud                So  Carroll (Wis.)                 26:41.8  7:10 
     39      6270  Faith Konzak                  Fr  Concordia (Wis.)               26:48.3  7:12 
     40      6252  Claire Guenther               Jr  Carthage                       26:48.6  7:12 
     41   32 6362  Emily Herried                 Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             26:51.5  7:13 
     42   33 6223  Ailee Hogan                   Sr  Carroll (Wis.)                 26:52.4  7:13 
     43      6217  Jacqueline Lacen Villegas     So  Bryant & Stratton (WI)         26:53.3  7:13 
     44      6220  Natalie Dresang               Sr  Carroll (Wis.)                 26:58.6  7:15 
     45      6255  Katherine Mahoney             Fr  Carthage                       27:01.4  7:15 
     46      6279  Abby Van Rixel                Sr  Concordia (Wis.)               27:03.0  7:16 
     47      6267  Hailey Foster                 Fr  Concordia (Wis.)               27:03.6  7:16 
     48      6230  Sam Knutilla                  Sr  Carroll (Wis.)                 27:14.6  7:19 
     49      6280  Elizabeth Van Rixel           So  Concordia (Wis.)               27:19.1  7:20 
     50      6261  Heather Wagner                So  Carthage                       27:20.3  7:20 
     51      6271  Abigail Lange                 Fr  Concordia (Wis.)               27:20.5  7:21 
     52      6221  Sophie Hanson                 So  Carroll (Wis.)                 27:24.7  7:22 
     53      6247  Aubrey Broz                   Sr  Carthage                       27:28.9  7:23 
     54   34 6367  Natalie Punzel                Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:33.9  7:24 
     55      6277  Sarah Tinder                  Fr  Concordia (Wis.)               27:37.4  7:25 
     56      6262  Jackie Zaravia                So  Carthage                       27:38.2  7:25 
     57      6269  Holly Klomhaus                Sr  Concordia (Wis.)               27:39.9  7:26 
     58      6328  Madison Decleene              Fr  St. Norbert                    27:42.8  7:26 
     59   35 6203  Carter Browne                 Jr  Beloit                         27:44.1  7:27 
     60   36 6358  Madelyn Beyer                 Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             27:49.0  7:28 
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     61   37 6292  Leah Burchardt                Fr  Edgewood                       27:51.6  7:29 
     62      6275  Bailee Schlender              Fr  Concordia (Wis.)               27:53.7  7:29 
     63      6334  Kristin Hintz                 Jr  St. Norbert                    27:55.3  7:30 
     64   38 6204  Marianna Carus                Sr  Beloit                         27:56.5  7:30 
     65   39 6294  Hadley Hackinson              So  Edgewood                       27:57.1  7:30 
     66      6225  Lauren Hull                   So  Carroll (Wis.)                 28:24.6  7:38 
     67   40 6293  Anna Gille                    So  Edgewood                       28:31.7  7:40 
     68      6337  Gretchen Lane                 Jr  St. Norbert                    28:34.1  7:40 
     69   41 6208  Sophia Miller                 Fr  Beloit                         28:38.3  7:41 
     70   42 6368  Lauren Rastall                Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             28:49.1  7:44 
     71      6234  Chiri Watanabe                Jr  Carroll (Wis.)                 28:52.3  7:45 
     72      6229  Ellie King                    Jr  Carroll (Wis.)                 29:11.1  7:50 
     73      6222  Kayla Hirschmann              Fr  Carroll (Wis.)                 29:14.9  7:51 
     74      6272  Sydney Leschisin              Fr  Concordia (Wis.)               29:22.7  7:53 
     75   43 6369  Sylvia Walentowski            So  Wisconsin Lutheran             29:51.1  8:01 
     76      6228  Mia Kim                       So  Carroll (Wis.)                 29:53.5  8:02 
     77   44 6205  Devin Cuffy-Bethel            So  Beloit                         30:12.9  8:07 
     78   45 6360  Alyssa Ebeling                Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             30:18.2  8:08 
     79      6258  Lilly Rizzo                   Sr  Carthage                       30:22.0  8:09 
     80      6365  Emily Meiller                 Jr  Wisconsin Lutheran             30:28.4  8:11 
     81      6363  Rachel Homan                  Fr  Wisconsin Lutheran             30:29.5  8:11 
     82      6364  Sofia Luxem                   Sr  Wisconsin Lutheran             30:46.5  8:16 
     83      6359  Elizabeth Boughton            So  Wisconsin Lutheran             30:51.0  8:17 
     84   46 6202  Morgan Whitten                So  Alverno                        30:58.5  8:19 
     85      6226  Mako Ishimoto                 Jr  Carroll (Wis.)                 31:01.1  8:20 
     86   47 6209  Emmeline Russell              Jr  Beloit                         31:17.9  8:24 
     87      6357  Grace Adickes                 So  Wisconsin Lutheran             33:47.0  9:04 
     88   48 6320  Amanda Antonio                Jr  Mount Mary                     34:11.4  9:11 
     89   49 6198  Julia Counterman              Fr  Alverno                        35:34.2  9:33 
     90   50 6200  Jaylynne Ramsey               Fr  Alverno                        35:56.6  9:39 
     91   51 6201  Sammy Shrader                 Fr  Alverno                        35:58.0  9:39 
     92   52 6325  Jennifer Villarreal           So  Mount Mary                     36:18.9  9:45 
     93   53 6321  Vanessa Diaz                  Fr  Mount Mary                     36:31.6  9:48 
     94   54 6323  Taylor Hames                  So  Mount Mary                     42:08.8 11:19 
     95   55 6326  Micaela Wesley                Fr  Mount Mary                     48:53.7 13:07 
     96   56 6322  Naomi Gomez                   Jr  Mount Mary                     48:55.9 13:08 
     97   57 6197  Laila Alramahi                Fr  Alverno                        50:54.9 13:40 
     98   58 6199  Morgan Golabowski             Jr  Alverno                        50:55.0 13:40 
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    1.    29  Concordia (Wis.)                        (24:00.3  120:01.3 1:32.2)
  ====================================================
    1      2  Emma Ahrens               Fr 23:12.0
    2      3  Alicia Kawa               Jr 23:34.9
    3      5  Ainara Sainz De Rozas     So 24:02.8
    4      8  Melanie Arvis             So 24:27.4
    5     11  Danielle Van Grinsven     So 24:44.2
    6   ( 14) Abigail Poehlman          So 24:53.7
    7   ( 16) Anessa Yim                Sr 25:01.5

    2.    54  St. Norbert                             (24:41.2  123:26.0 0:34.5)
  ====================================================
    1      6  Carsen Gatz               Sr 24:27.1
    2      9  Ellee Grunwald            Jr 24:31.6
    3     10  Faith Mertzig             Sr 24:39.2
    4     12  Ella Jerdee               Jr 24:46.5
    5     17  Brenna Cisler             Sr 25:01.6
    6   ( 19) Chloe Pierson             Sr 25:12.6
    7   ( 21) Bijou Phillips            Fr 25:35.7

    3.    83  Carthage                                (25:15.1  126:15.1 2:31.1)
  ====================================================
    1      4  Kylie Smith               Jr 23:56.3
    2     13  Kylie Florance            Fr 24:48.2
    3     15  Liliana Bednarek          Fr 24:57.3
    4     23  Leela Desharnais          So 26:05.9
    5     28  Liz Eck                   Jr 26:27.4
    6   ( 29) Julie Heinrichs           Jr 26:28.4
    7   ( 30) Katie Jerbi               So 26:34.8

    4.   109  Carroll (Wis.)                          (25:57.7  129:48.5 1:57.7)
  ====================================================
    1      7  Rebekah Buboltz           So 24:27.1
    2     24  Natalie Parent            So 26:10.8
    3     25  Annikka Johnson           Sr 26:22.8
    4     26  Alivia Rass               Sr 26:23.0
    5     27  Brooke Davies             Fr 26:24.8
    6   ( 31) Anika Tollerud            So 26:41.8
    7   ( 33) Ailee Hogan               Sr 26:52.4

    5.   137  Edgewood                                (26:33.4  132:46.6 5:33.5)
  ====================================================
    1      1  Ally Verbauwhede          Sr 22:58.2
    2     20  Emily Austin              Jr 25:28.0
    3     37  Leah Burchardt            Fr 27:51.6
    4     39  Hadley Hackinson          So 27:57.1
    5     40  Anna Gille                So 28:31.7

    6.   166  Wisconsin Lutheran                      (27:24.8  137:03.8 2:48.8)
  ====================================================
    1     22  Ashlee Mueller            Sr 26:00.3
    2     32  Emily Herried             Sr 26:51.5
    3     34  Natalie Punzel            Fr 27:33.9
    4     36  Madelyn Beyer             Fr 27:49.0
    5     42  Lauren Rastall            Fr 28:49.1
    6   ( 43) Sylvia Walentowski        So 29:51.1
    7   ( 45) Alyssa Ebeling            Jr 30:18.2
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    7.   176  Beloit                                  (27:55.6  139:38.0 5:06.7)
  ====================================================
    1     18  Simone De Montigny        So 25:06.2
    2     35  Carter Browne             Jr 27:44.1
    3     38  Marianna Carus            Sr 27:56.5
    4     41  Sophia Miller             Fr 28:38.3
    5     44  Devin Cuffy-Bethel        So 30:12.9
    6   ( 47) Emmeline Russell          Jr 31:17.9

    8.   253  Alverno                                 (37:52.5  189:22.219:56.4)
  ====================================================
    1     46  Morgan Whitten            So 30:58.5
    2     49  Julia Counterman          Fr 35:34.2
    3     50  Jaylynne Ramsey           Fr 35:56.6
    4     51  Sammy Shrader             Fr 35:58.0
    5     57  Laila Alramahi            Fr 50:54.9
    6   ( 58) Morgan Golabowski         Jr 50:55.0

    9.   262  Mount Mary                              (39:36.9  198:04.414:42.3)
  ====================================================
    1     48  Amanda Antonio            Jr 34:11.4
    2     52  Jennifer Villarreal       So 36:18.9
    3     53  Vanessa Diaz              Fr 36:31.6
    4     54  Taylor Hames              So 42:08.8
    5     55  Micaela Wesley            Fr 48:53.7
    6   ( 56) Naomi Gomez               Jr 48:55.9


